FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 651-001	1299
OMB No. 651-001	(6xp. 4/94)

RE

02-24-1999



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

To the Honorable Commissioner of F	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bronislaw Raymond Mogenis Thomas Chandler Wellington Matthew Foster Swayze Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 2 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address: Attn: Patent Counse 3rd Floor - Bldg. 28 Street Address: 680 American Avenue City: King of Prussia State: PA ZIP: 19406
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): G17-00055, "911 Real Time Information Community If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	munication" on, the execution date of the application is: 2/2/99; 2/3/99 2/4/99 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes & No 09249,679
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: W. H. Meise	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 800.00
Internal Address: Lockheed Martin Corporation 314B - Bldg. 28 P. O. Box 8048	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/23/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000060 131955 09249679 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
William H. Meise hullian	Wollese Feb 12, 1985
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the below-named inventor whose residence and post office are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "911 Real Time Information Communication", and

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having an office at 680 American Avenue, King of Prussia, PA 19406, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the invention.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

I further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall be binding on me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0380

Name of first Inventor: Bronislaw Ra	aymond Mogenis	
Residence: 5012 Cannon Bluff Drive.	Woodbridge, Prince William County, VA	
Post Office Address: 5012 Cannon Bluf		
Date: Feb 3/1999	Signature: Musikan Kellegersegn	
1st Witness Scott Frint) (Type or Print)	(Signature) 2/3/4	
2nd Witness Robert L. Appe (Type or Print)	$\frac{1}{z/3/99}$ (Signature)	
Name of second Inventor: Thomas Chandler Wellington		
Residence: 13512 Bonnie Dale Drive, Gaithersburg, Montgomery County, MD		
Post Office Address: 13512 Bonnie Dale Drive, Gaithersburg, MD 20878		
Date: 1999	Signature: Vierne Clauder la Sift	
1st Witness SHELLEY A. BARD (Type or Print)	(Signature)	
2nd Witness Eric B. EK	Evic B. Ske	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)	

Name of third Inventor: Matthew Foster Swayze		
Residence: 812 Cabin John Parkway, Rockville, Montgomery County, MD		
Post Office Address: 812 Cabin John Parkway, Rockville, MD 20852		
Date: 2/2/99 Feb. 2, 1999	Signature: Matthews Foster Sways	
1st Witness Debra H. Jakal		
(Type or Print)	(Signature)	
2nd Witness Eddie Morris	Signature) Edic Morris (Signature)	
(Type or Print)	(Signature)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please return to:

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

Patent Operation

Lockheed Martin Corporation

Room 314B - Bldg. 28

P. O. Box 8048

Philadelphia, PA 19101

3

PATENT REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0382